

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4240/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2005 in SBCRL No. 4406/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

DEENBANDHU KALRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s)for ex-Parte stay,exem. from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 12/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

M/s Ajay Kumar,Vikrant Yadav,

Praveen Swarup,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is permitted to amend the cause-title
by adding the
name of the complainant within two days.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, in the event of arrest or surrend
er the petitioner shall be

released on provisional anticipatory bail on his furnishing
bail bonds to the

satisfaction of the arresting officer or the court, as the case may be.

[Naresh Kumar]
Vijay Dhawan]

Court Master

[
Court Master