

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4240/2005

(From the final judgement and order dated 12/08/2005 in SBCRL No. 4406/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

DEENBANDHU KALRA
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN
(s)

Respondent

(With appln(s) for stay,impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date: 21/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V.RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Chander Yadav, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the State prays to file counter affidavit to bring on record documents upon which it realize. The petitioner is also permitted to file Rejoinder Affidavit to the Counter Affidavit filed on behalf of the complainant. Two weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the State as well as to the petitioner to file the

Counter Affidavit/Rejoinder Affidavit.

It is made clear that no documents may be filed before this Court which were not on record of the High Court when this matter was heard.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER