

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4240/2005

DEENBANDHU KALRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Madhukar, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner has been granted one week's time more, as last chance, to file rejoinder,

if any, to the counter filed by the complainant.

Inform the learned advocate-on-record, as there is no representation for the petitioner.

List again on 7.8.2006.

mar)

(B. Sudheendra Ku

r

Registra